
Company First Name Last Name Job Title Business Phone Fax Number E-mail Address

Acoma Pueblo Glenn Kelsey Public Safety Dir. (505) 552-6602      (505) 552-6206 gkelsey@puebloofacoma.org

Alamogordo, City James C. LeClair EM POC (575) 439-4119x212  (575) 439-4320 jleclair@ci.alamogordo.nm.us

Albuquerque, City of Roger Ebner Emergeny Manager (505) 244-8600      (505) 891-7906 rebner@cabq.gov

Albuquerque, City of Gary Jones EOC Officer (505) 244-8651 (505) 891-7906 gjones@cabq.gov

Bernalillo County Richard Clark Emergency Manager (505) 468-1301 (505) 462-9751 rclark@bernco.gov 

Bernalillo County Thomas Walmsley Deputy Emergency Manager (505) 468-1309 (505) 462-9751 twalmsley@bernco.gov

Catron County Bill Green County Manager (575) 533-6423 (575) 533-6433 b.green@catron.countynm.gov

Catron County Mike Shriver Emergency Manager (575) 533-6222      (575) 533-6433 mike.shriver@catroncountynm.gov

Chaves County Mike Mathews Special Services Director (575) 637-6298 (575) 624-6818 m.mathews@roswell-nm.gov

Chaves County Karen Sanders Emergency Manager (575) 624-6740   (575) 624-6750 k.sanders@roswell-nm.gov

Cibola County Dustin Middleton Emergency Mgmt. Coordinator (505) 285-2558   (505) 287-5650 dmiddleton@co.cibola.nm.us

Cloudcroft, Village of Sue Dreikosen Emergency Manager (575) 682-3473      (575) 682-1102 sbdreikosen@outlook.com

Cloudcroft, Village of Erich Wuersching Fire Chief 2nd EM POC (575) 682-3473      (575) 682-1102 ccvfd@nmex.com

Acoma Pueblo Kurt Riley Governor (505)552-6604 (505)552-7204

Cochiti Pueblo Phillip Trujilo EM POC (505) 265-2500 (505) 465-1135 phillip_trujilo@pueblodecochiti.org

Cochiti Pueblo Iris Reano EM POC (505) 465-2500  (505) 465-1135 iris_reano@pueblodecochiti.org

Cochiti Pueblo Governor (505)465-2244 (505)465-1135

Colfax County Thomas Vigil Emergency Manager (575) 445-7050      (575) 445-2902 tvigil@co.colfax.nm.us

Curry County Dan Heerding Emergency Mgmt. Director (575) 763-9485      (575) 763-9485 dheerding@cityofclovis.org

De Baca County Linda Boyd Emergency Manager (575) 355-2405      (575) 355-3322 dbcrecc@plateautel.net

De Baca County Pasha Vinson Emergency Mgmt. Coordinator (575) 355-2405 (575) 355-3322 pasha_vinson@hotmail.com

Dona Ana County Cullen Combs Emergency Manager Supervisor (575) 647-7928 (575) 647-7996 cullen.combs@donaanacounty.org

Dona Ana County Delia Cervantes Emergency Mgmt. Specialist (575) 647-7900   (575) 647-7996 deliac@donaanacounty.org

Dona Ana County EOC After hours Emergency Mgmt. (575) 526-0795    oem@donaanacounty.org

Eddy County Jennifer Armendariz Emergency Mgmt. Coordinator (575) 885-3581      (575) 628-3973 jarmendariz@eddyoem.com

Espanola Andrew Medina POC Risk Management (505)747-6066 a.medina@espanolanm.gov

City of Gallup Jesus "Chuy" Morales Deputy Fire Chief/ EM POC (505)863-1380 (505) 863-1380 jmorales@gallupnm.gov

Grant County Gilbert Helton Emergency Manager (575) 574-0065      (575) 574-0073 ghelton@grantcountynm.com

Guadalupe County Benjamin Rael Emergency Manager (575) 472-3306 brael@guadco.us

Harding County Herman Martinez EM POC (575) 673-2231      (575) 673-2233 hcsheriff_law@plateautel.net

Hidalgo County Tisha Green County Manager (575) 542-9428      (575) 542-4966 tisha.green@hidalgocounty.org

Hidalgo County Scott Richins Emergency Manager/911 Addresser (575) 542-8827 scott.richins@hidalgocounty.org

Hidalgo County warren Walter County Sheriff (575) 542-3833 wdwalter13@aznex.net

Isleta Pueblo Kevin Mariano Police Chief / POC (505) 869-9711        (505) 869-4576 poi06001@isleta.com

Isleta Pueblo Governor (505)869-3111 (505)869-7596

Jemez Pueblo Jerry Lazarri Emergency Manager (575) 834-7628      (575) 834-7576 jlazarri@jemezpueblo.us

Jicarilla Apache Nation Chris Holyfield Emergency Manager     (575) 759-9179 cholyfield@jan-riskmgmt.com

Laguna Pueblo Jesse F. Orozco Public Safety Director (505) 552-5090 jorozco@lagunapueblo-nsn.gov

Laguna Pueblo Virgil Siow EM & Safety Compliance Mgr (505) 552-5794 (505) 553-6495 vsiow@lagunapueblo-nsn.gov
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Laguna Pueblo Greg Toya Police Chief gtoya@lagunapueblo-nsn.gov

Lea County Elisa Millan Admin Coordinator (575)391-2983 (575) 397-7413 emillan@leacounty.net

Lea County Lorenzo Velasquez Emergency Manager (575) 396-2983     (575) 397-7413 lvelasquez@leacounty.net

Lincoln County Joe Kenmore Emergency Manager (575) 336-8600 x1      (575) 336-8638 JKenmore@lincolncountynm.gov

Los Alamos County Beverley Simpson Emergency Manager (505) 662-8283 (505) 662-8287 beverley.simpson@lacnm.us

Los Alamos County Cody Ulrich Emergency Mgmt. Specialist (505) 662-8590 (505) 662-8287 cody.ulrich@lacnm.us

Luna County Sonia Arteche Emergency Manager (575) 543-6567      (575)544-4293 sonia_arteche@lunacountynm.us

McKinley County Susan Mahooty Emergency Manager (505) 722-4248      (505)722-9009 smahooty@co.mckinley.nm.us

McKinley County Adam Berry Emergency Mgmt. Specialist (505) 722-4248 (505)722-9009 Aberry@co.mckinley.nm.us

Laguna Pueblo Virgil A. Siow Governor (505)552-6654 (505)552-6941

Mescalero Apache Thomas LaPaz Fire LT (575) 464-3474 (575) 464-4637 tlapazmafr@matisp.net

Mescalero Apache Lewwllyn Mendez Fire LT (575) 464-3473 (575) 464-3474 lmendezmafr@matisp.net

Mescalero Apache Nathan Hosetosavit Fire LT (575) 464-3473 (575) 464-3474 nathan_john2000@yahoo.com

Mescalero Apache David Hutchinson Fire Chief/Emergency Manager (575) 464-3473      (575) 464-3474 dhutchinson@mescaleroapachetribe.com

Mora County Rumaldo Pino EM POC (575) 387-5393      (575) 387-9022 moracopz@yahoo.com

Nambe Pueblo Governor/EM POC (505) 455-4429 (505) 455-4457 governor@nambepueblo.org

Nambe Pueblo Lt. Governor/EM POC (505) 455-4438 (505) 455-4457 ltgovernor@nambepueblo.org

Navajo Nation Harlan Cleveland Emergency Services Coord (928) 871-6892 (928) 871-7569 hcleveland@navajo-nsn.gov

Navajo Nation Douglas Watchman Emergency Services Liaison (928) 871-6894 (928) 871-7569 dmwatchman@navajo-nsn.gov

OhKay Owingeh Pueblo Donovan Trujillo Dir. Of Public Safety/EM POC (505) 852-2757      (505) 852-0728 chftrujillo@cybermesa.com

Otero County Matt Clark Emergency Services Assistant (575) 439-2613 (575) 437-2259 MClark@co.otero.nm.us

Otero County Paul Quairoli EM Services Director (575) 439-2612      (575) 437-2259 paul.quairoli@co.otero.nm.us

OhKay Owingeh Pueblo Governor (505)852-4400 (505)852-4820

Picuris Pueblo Craig Quanchello Governor/EM POC (575) 587-2519   (575) 779-1910 governor@picuris.pueblo.org

Pojoaque Pueblo Frank Rael Chief of Police / EM POC (505) 455-2295      (505) 455-0262 frael@pojoaque.org

Quay County Daniel Zamora Emergency Manager (575) 461-8535 (575) 461-6208 daniel.zamora@quaycounty-nm.gov

Rio Rancho, City of Theresa Greeno Emergency Manager (505) 891-5855 (505)891-3178 tgreeno@rrnm.gov

Rio Rancho, City of Rose Martinez Emergency Manager Coordinator 505-891-5856 (505)891-3178 romartinez@rrnm.gov

Rio Arriba County Alfredo Montoya
Deputy Fire Marshal/EMS 

Coordinator/Emergency Manager
(505)747-1941 aamontoya@rio-arriba.org

Rio Arriba County Carlos Esquibel Fire Marshal (505)747-1941  (505)747-2338 CREsquibel@rio-arriba.org

Roosevelt County Keith Wattenbarger EM POC (575) 356-4404 x2005 (575) 359-0346 kwattenbarger@portalesnm.gov

Ruidoso, Village of Joe Kasuboski Emergency Manager (575) 257-3473 (575) 257-4550 JoeKasuboski@ruidoso-nm.gov

Pojoaque Pueblo Governor (505)455-4500 (505)455-0174

San Felipe Pueblo Governor (505) 867-3381 (505) 867-3383

San Ildefonso Pueblo Stephen Martinez Manager Natural Resource Dept (505) 455-4133      (505) 455-7351 stmartinez@sanipueblo.org

San Juan County Ali Rye Emergency Management Coordinator (505)334-7700 (505)334-0915 arye@sjcounty.net

San Juan County Mike Mestas Emergency Manager (505) 334-4714 (505) 334-0915 Mmestas@sjcounty.net

San Miguel County Leo Maestas Emergency Manager (505)429-6805 (505)426-3034 lmaestas@co.sanmiguel.nm.us

San Miguel County Connie Abila Emergency Specialist (505)425-6190 (505)426-3034 cabila@co.sanmiguel.nm.us

San Ildefonso Pueblo (505)455-2273 (505)455-7351

Sandia Pueblo Tanya Allen Emergency Operations Manager (505) 798-7481      (505) 890-0861 tallen@sandiapueblo.nsn.us

Sandia Pueblo Shannon Parkinson Tribal Administration Manager (505) 771-5024 (505) 890-0861 sparkinson@sandiapueblo.nsn.us

Sandoval County Seth Muller Emergency Manager (505) 867-0245      (505) 867-7966 smuller@sandovalcountynm.gov
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Sandia Pueblo Governor (505)897-3317 (505)867-9235

Santa Ana Pueblo David Linthicum  Chief of Police (505) 771-6730 (505) 771-6779 david.linthicum@santaana-nsn.gov

Santa Ana Pueblo Governor (505)867-3301 (505)867-3395

Santa Clara Pueblo Tribal Sheriff/EM POC (505) 753-7330    (505) 753-8988 sheriff@santaclarapueblo.org

Santa Clara Pueblo Paula Guiterrez EM POC (505) 692-6331 (505) 753-8988 pgutierrez@santaclarapueblo.org

Santa Clara Pueblo 3rd EM POC (505) 753-7326 (505) 753-8988 rgutierrez@santaclarapueblo.org

Santa Clara Pueblo EM POC (505) 753-7326 xt 1349 (505) 753-8988 donalds@santaclarapueblo.org

Santa Fe County Martin Vigil Emergency Manager (505) 992-3072      (505) 992-3073 mavigil@co.santa-fe.nm.us

Santa Fe, City of Kyle Mason Emergency Management Specialist

Santa Fe, City of David Silver Emergency Manager (505) 955-6537      505-955-6683 dmsilver@santafenm.gov

Santa Clara Pueblo Governor (505)753-7330 (505)753-8988

Santo Domingo Pueblo Josh Schraeder Fire Chief/Emergency Manager (505) 465-0680      (505) 465-0682 jschraeder@kewa.nsn.org

Sierra County Paul Tooley Emergency Services Administrator (575) 894-6215     (575) 894-9548 ptooley@sierraco.org

Socorro County Emergency Srvc Manager (575) 835-2029      (575) 835-2700 fhollis@co.socorro.nm.us

Socorro County Jerry Wheeler Emergency Mgr. Coordinator (575) 835-2029      (575) 835-2700 jwheeler@co.socorro.nm.us

Taos County Bobby Lucero Emergency Manager (575) 737-6459   (575) 737-6314 bobby.lucero@taoscounty.org

Santo Domingo Pueblo Governor (505)465-2214 (505)465-2688/2215

Taos Pueblo Governor (575)758-9593 (575)758-4604

Tesuque Pueblo Travis Vigil Chief of Police / EM POC (505) 988-9119      (505) 983-1883 tvigil@pueblooftesuque.org

Torrance County Martin Lucero Emergency Manager (505) 705-0836 NA mlucero@tcnm.us 

Union County Dusty Russell Emergency Manager (575) 207-5454 (575) 374-2763 emergencymgr@unionnm.us

Valencia County Sara Gillen Emergency Manager (505) 866-2043 (505) 866-8749 sarah.gillen@co.valencia.nm.us

Valencia County Brenda Alberts Emergency Management Specialist (505)866-8749 brenda.alberts@co.valencia.nm.us

Tesuque Pueblo Governor (505)983-2667 (505)982-2331

Zia Pueblo Lt. Governor (505) 867-3304 x 231 (505) 867-3308 ltgovernor@ziapueblo.org

Zia Pueblo Governor (505) 867-3304 x 223 (505) 867-3308 governor@ziapueblo.org

Zuni Pueblo Aldred Cheama Fire Chief (505) 782-4833      (505) 870-4591 aldred.cheama@ashiwi.org

Zuni Pueblo Val Panteah, Sr. Governor (505)782-7000 (505)782-7202
Ysleta Del Sur (APCG Member) Carlos Hisa Governor (915)859-8053 (915)859-4252
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